PATE



HEET

103676580

EPAS ID: PAT4135599

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|---|
| | Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ASSIGNOR AND ASSIGNEE NAMES NEED TO BE REVERSED previously recorded on Reel 040255 Frame 0110. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the LIEN. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| TERRA IMAGING, LLC | 10/22/2016 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GREGG ROBERTS |
|-----------------|-----------------------------|
| Street Address: | 43430 E. FLORIDA AVE #F-293 |
| City: | HEMET |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 92544 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8396664 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(951)665-6144

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

951-330-4450

Email:

gregg@legalsupport-sc.com

Correspondent Name:

GREGG ROBERTS

Address Line 1:

43430 E. FLORIDA AVE #F-293

Address Line 4:

HEMET, CALIFORNIA 92544

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

GREGG ROBERTS

SIGNATURE:

/Gregg Roberts/

DATE SIGNED:

11/09/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=UCC Lien Terra Imaging LLC#page1.tif

01/10/2017 KNOUYEN1 00000006 6396664

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 040951 FRAME: 0653



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

| P C Market No. 1 Mary 1 Speed of the | CONTRACTOR AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY. | The Man Control of the Patrol of the Control of the | The state of the s | CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF | |
|--|--------------------------------------|--|--|---|--|
| PATENT | ASSIGNM | IENT COVE | ER SHEET | | |
| | | | | | |

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TY | PE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | AND A SECURITY OF THE PROPERTY | EMPARIC THROWARDS |
|-----------------------------|--|----------------|--|---|
| NATURE OF CO | NVEYANCE: | LIEN | | |
| CONVEYING PA | ARTY DATA | | | Annual Control of Con |
| | N | ame | Execution Date | |
| GREGG ROBERT | rs | | 10/22/2016 | |
| Name: Street Address: City: | TERRA IMAGI PO BOX 4213 TELLURIDE COLORADO | NG, LLC | | |
| State/Country: Postal Code: | 81435 | | | |
| | | | | |
| Postal Code: | MBERS Total: 1 | Number | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(951)665-6144

Phone:

951-330-4450

PATENT REEL: 040951 FRAME: 0654

| Email: | gregg@lega | isupport-sc.com |
|---|--------------|--|
| Correspondence will be sent to provided; if that is unsuccessfu | | s first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if a US Mail. |
| Correspondent Name: | GREGG RO | |
| Address Line 1: | 43430 E. FL | ORIDA AVE #F-293 |
| Address Line 4: | HEMET, CA | ALIFORNIA 92544 |
| NAME OF SUBMITTI | ER: | GREGG ROBERTS |
| Signature: | | /Gregg Roberts/ |
| Date: | | 10/22/2016 |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=UCC_Lien_Terra | a_Imaging_LL | .C#page1.tif |
| RECEIPT INFORMATION | I | |
| EPAS ID: | PAT410924 | 12 |
| Receipt Date: | 10/22/2016 | , |

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT REEL: 040951 FRAME: 0655----

| | • | | | |
|---|--|---|--|------------|
| | | | | |
| | | | | • |
| OTICE OF JUDGMENT LIEN | | | | |
| OLLOW BUSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY (front and back of form) | | 16-754 | 9314878 | |
| NAME & PHONE OF FRENS CONTACT (optional) iregg Hoberts 951-330-4450 | | 10/04/201 | 6 17:00 | |
| B. SEND ACIDIOWLEDGMENT TO: (NAME AND ADDRESS) | | | FILED | |
| Gregg Roberts 43430 E Florida Ave #F-293 | | | CALIFORNIA SECRETARY OF STATE | |
| Hernet CA 92544-1993 | | SOS | 118 (B118 (100) Chest (100) Share and and | |
| | | | | |
| | | 57519920002 | MINIM MINIM MINIMA | |
| | , | THIS SPACE FOR FILM | G OFFICE USE ONLY | |
| JUDGMENT DEBTOR'S EXACT LEGAL NAME | E -Insert only one name, either 1a or 1b | | | |
| ORGANIZATION'S NAME Terra Imaging, LLC | i, | | | |
| NOMOLAL'S LAST NAME | FRST NAME | MIDDLE NAM | E | SUFFIX |
| | | | | |
| MALING ADDRESS | crry Telluride | STATE | POSTAL CODE 81435 | COUNTRY |
| O Box 4213 | | | 01433 | |
| JUDGMENT CREDITOR'S NAME — Do not able ORGANIZATION'S NAME | DISPARATE OF COPHOINS FIRSTINGS. | | | |
| • | • | | | |
| • | | | | |
| MOMOUAL'S LAST HAME | FIRST NAME | MEDOLE | | SUFFIX |
| Roberta | Gregg | , | | |
| CODERTIB : MALING ADDRESS | Gregg CITY | STATE | POSTAL CODE | COUNTRY |
| Roberts E. MALING ADDRESS (3430 E Florida Ave #F-293 ALL DRODGERTY SUBJECT TO ENFORCEME | Gregg CITY Hernet NT OF A MONEY JUDGMENT AGAINS | STATE CA T THE JUICASENT DEBTO | 92544 OR TO WHICH A JUDG | COUNTRY US |
| coberta : MALING ADDRESS 3430 E Florida Ave #F-293 | Gregg CITY Hernet NT OF A MONEY JUDGMENT AGAINS ER SECTION 697.530 OF THE CODE O | STATE CA T THE JUDGMENT DEBTO F CIVIL PROCEDURE IS S | 92544 OR TO WHICH A JUDG | COUNTRY US |
| Roberts E. MALING ADDRESS 1,3430 E Florida Ave #F-293 ALL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ENFORCEME PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTACH UNDE A. Title of court where judgment was enf | Gregg CITY Hernet NT OF A MONEY JUDGMENT AGAINS ER SECTION 697.530 OF THE CODE O | STATE CA T THE JUDGMENT DEBTO F CIVIL PROCEDURE IS S | 92544 OR TO WHICH A JUDG | COUNTRY US |
| Roberts E. MALING ADDRESS 3430 E Florida Ave #F-293 ALL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ENFORCEMENT PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTACH UNDE A. Title of court where judgment was entered to the action: B. Title of the action: GPS Strategies | Gregg CITY Hernet NT OF A MONEY JUDGMENT AGAINS ER SECTION 697.530 OF THE CODE O tered: Superior Court of California C | STATE CA T THE JUDGMENT DEBTO F CIVIL PROCEDURE IS S | 92544 OR TO WHICH A JUDG | COUNTRY US |
| Roberts E. MALING ADDRESS L3430 E Florida Ave #F-293 ALL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ENFORCEME! PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTACH UNDE A. Title of court where judgment was ent B. Title of the action: GPS Strategies C. Number of this action: 37-2014-000 | Gregg CITY Hernet NT OF A MONEY JUDGMENT AGAINS ER SECTION 697.530 OF THE CODE O tered: Superior Court of California C LTD v. Terra Imaging LLC 12452-CU-BC-CTL | STATE CA T THE JUDGMENT DEBTO F CIVIL PROCEDURE IS S | 92544 OR TO WHICH A JUDG | COUNTRY US |
| Roberts E. MALING ADDRESS 13430 E Florida Ave #F-293 ALL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ENFORCEMENT PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTACH UNDE A. Title of court where judgment was entered to the action: B. Title of the action: GPS Strategies | Gregg CITY Hernet NT OF A MONEY JUDGMENT AGAINS ER SECTION 697.530 OF THE CODE O tered: Superior Court of California C LTD v. Terra Imaging LLC 12452-CU-BC-CTL | STATE CA T THE JUDGMENT DEBTO F CIVIL PROCEDURE IS S | 92544 DR TO WHICH A JUDG | COUNTRY US |
| Roberts E. MALING ADDRESS L3430 E Florida Ave #F-293 ALL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ENFORCEME! PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTACH UNDE A. Title of court where judgment was ent B. Title of the action: GPS Strategies C. Number of this action: D. Date judgment was entered: 12/1/20 | Gregg CITY Harnet NT OF A MONEY JUDGMENT AGAINS ER SECTION 697.530 OF THE CODE O tered: Superior Court of California C LTD v. Terra Imaging LLC 12452-CU-BC-CTL | STATE CA T THE JUDGMENT DEBTO F CIVIL PROCEDURE IS Sountly of San Diego | 92544 DR TO WHICH A JUDG SUBJECT TO THIS JUD | COUNTRY US |
| E. MALING ADDRESS ALL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ENFORCEME PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTACH UNDE A. Title of court where judgment was ent B. Title of the action: GPS Strategies C. Number of this action: D. Date judgment was entered: 12/1/20 E. Date of subsequent renewals of judgment | Gregg CITY Hernet NT OF A MONEY JUDGMENT AGAINS ER SECTION 697.530 OF THE CODE O tered: Superior Court of California C LTD v. Terra Imaging LLC 12452-CU-BC-CTL 015 | STATE CA T THE JUDGMENT DEBTO F CIVIL PROCEDURE IS Sountly of San Diego | 92544 DR TO WHICH A JUDG SUBJECT TO THIS JUD | COUNTRY US |
| Roberts E. MALING ADDRESS 1,3430 E. Florida Ave #F-293 ALL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ENFORCEME PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTACH UNDE A. Title of court where judgment was ent B. Title of the action: C. Number of this action: D. Date judgment was entered: 12/1/20 E. Date of subsequent renewals of judgment. | Gregg CITY Harnet NT OF A MONEY JUDGMENT AGAINS ER SECTION 697.530 OF THE CODE O tered: Superior Court of California C LTD v. Terra Imaging LLC 12452-CU-BC-CTL | STATE CA T THE JUDGMENT DEBTO F CIVIL PROCEDURE IS Sountly of San Diego | 92544 DR TO WHICH A JUDG SUBJECT TO THIS JUD | COUNTRY US |
| Roberts E. MALING ADDRESS 13430 E Florida Ave #F-293 ALL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ENFORCEME PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTACH UNDE A. Title of court where judgment was ent B. Title of the action: GPS Strategies C. Number of this action: D. Date judgment was entered: 12/1/20 E. Deta of subsequent renewals of judgment | Gregg CITY Hernet NT OF A MONEY JUDGMENT AGAINS ER SECTION 697.530 OF THE CODE O tered: Superior Court of California C LTD v. Terra Imaging LLC 12452-CU-BC-CTL 015 | STATE CA T THE JUDGMENT DEBTO F CIVIL PROCEDURE IS Sountly of San Diego | 92544 DR TO WHICH A JUDG SUBJECT TO THIS JUD | COUNTRY US |
| A. Title of court where judgment was ent B. Title of the action: GPS Strategies C. Number of this action: Date judgment was entered: 12/1/20 E. Date of subsequent renewals of judgment F. Amount required to satisfy judgment 9/30/2016 | Gregg CITY Hernet NT OF A MONEY JUDGMENT AGAINS ER SECTION 697.530 OF THE CODE O tered: Superior Court of California C LTD v. Terra Imaging LLC 12452-CU-BC-CTL 015 ment (if any): st date of this notice: \$ 209,803.34 | STATE CA T THE JUDGMENT DEBTO F CIVIL PROCEDURE IS Sountly of San Diego | 92544 DR TO WHICH A JUDG SUBJECT TO THIS JUG | COUNTRY US |
| Roberts E. MALING ADDRESS 13430 E Florida Ave #F-293 ALL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ENFORCEME PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTACH UNDE A. Title of court where judgment was enf B. Title of the action: GPS Strategies C. Number of this action: D. Date judgment was entered: 12/1/20 E. Date of subsequent renewals of judgment G. Date of this notice: 9/30/2016 | Gregg CITY Hernet NT OF A MONEY JUDGMENT AGAINS ER SECTION 697.530 OF THE CODE O tered: Superior Court of California C LTD v. Terra Imaging LLC 12452-CU-BC-CTL 015 ment (if any): st date of this notice: \$ 209,803.34 | STATE CA T THE JUDGMENT DEBTO F CIVIL PROCEDURE IS Sountly of San Diego | 92544 DR TO WHICH A JUDG SUBJECT TO THIS JUG | COUNTRY US |

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT LIEN (FORM JL1) (Rev. 8/01) Approved by the Secretary of State

FILING OFFICE COPY

REEL: 040951 FRAME: 0656

Gregg Roberts 43430 E Florida Ave #F-293 Hemet CA 92544

December 18, 2016

Lazena Martin
Assignment Recordation Branch
Public Records Division, USPTO
PO Box 1450
Alexandria VA 22313-1450

Re: My judgment lien/assignment against Patent #8396664, Notice of Non-Recordation ID #504088931

Dear Ms. Martin,

I am the assignee of record and judgment creditor in the case referenced in the last document of this stack, San Diego Superior Court, Case #37-2014-00012452-CU-BC-CTL. I have been trying since September to get a lien placed on the patent that has been assigned to the judgment debtor Terra Imaging, LLC, since September. I hope that sending you this letter with the accompanying check will be the last step in the process.

As you can see from the accompanying documents, I submitted a Corrective Assignment which was rejected because I failed to attach the cover sheet from my original filing, and I failed to submit payment. I filed an electronic correction as of the date of this letter, but I saw no way to submit payment with a credit card.

Since I needed to send you a payment through the mail anyway, I figured it would be best if I gave you a hard copy of everything that I submitted through the website.

Your Notice of Non-Recordation did not identify the correct fee. Nor does 37 CFR § 3.34. I had to navigate my way to http://www.bitlaw.com/source/37cfr/1_21.html and then look up the fee. It would be more convenient if the required fee was specified in the rejection letter, as well as at the beginning and end of the Corrective Assignment submission process online.

In any case, if I have not submitted the correct fee, please let me know as soon as possible at 951-330-4450 so that I can send you a new check, or pay online, without waiting for you to return the old one.

Thank you for your kind assistance in this matter.

Cordially,

Gregg Roberts

Judgment Creditor

Legy Kolents

Enclosures: Original assignment cover sheet, corrective assignment cover sheet, notice of non-recordation, and check #1121 in the amount of \$40

PATENT REEL: 040951 FRAME: 0657

RECORDED: 11/09/2016